Recommend approval, Funds will be deposited in our drug forfeiture account.

1/7/2026 2026-04

January 7, 2026

CITY OF BATH

Approving Transfer of Forfeiture Funds

Be It Ordered that the City Council of the City of Bath authorizes the acceptance of 
one thousand one hundred and fifteen and 00/100 dollars ($1,115.00) from the Maine 
Attorney General's Office and be it furthered ordered that the City Council hereby authorizes 
the appropriation and expenditure of these funds.

City Clerk

Order

Acceptance of Davenport Trust Grant

The City has received a discretionary grant from the Davenport Trust fund in the amount of $15,000

[...]

funds using their experience and judgment to best meet community needs. 

Recommend for passage

New Business

1/7/2026 2026-05

January 7, 2026

CITY OF BATH

01/07/2026

Acceptance of Davenport Trust Grant

Be It Ordered that the City Council of the City of Bath authorizes the acceptance of 
fifteen thousand and 00/100 dollars ($15,000.00) from the Davenport Trust Fund and be it 
furthered ordered that the City Council hereby authorizes the appropriation and expenditure 
of these funds.

City Clerk

Approval

Appointments and Reappointments

The Appointment Review Board has met and moved forward the attached application for